First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 12th November 2015 at 5:00 pm.

No. S 695

LEGAL PROFESSION ACT (CHAPTER 161)

LEGAL PROFESSION (PROFESSIONAL INDEMNITY INSURANCE) (AMENDMENT) RULES 2015

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 75A of the Legal Profession Act, the Council of the Law Society of Singapore, with the approval of the Chief Justice, makes the following Rules:

Citation and commencement

1. These Rules may be cited as the Legal Profession (Professional Indemnity Insurance) (Amendment) Rules 2015 and come into operation on 18 November 2015.

Deletion and substitution of rule 1A

2. Rule 1A of the Legal Profession (Professional Indemnity Insurance) Rules (R 11) is deleted and the following rule substituted therefor:

"Definition

1A. In these Rules, unless the context otherwise requires, "authorised insurer" means an insurance underwriter approved by the Council.".

[G.N. Nos. S 73/2005; S 662/2006; S 386/2010]

Made on 9 November 2015.

THIO SHEN YI, SC

President,

Council of the Law Society of
Singapore.

[LS/10/LPA(A)/LSRA/2015/KG; AG/LEGIS/SL/161/2015/15 Vol. 1]

(To be presented to Parliament under section 131 (renumbered as section 185 from 18 November 2015) of the Legal Profession Act).